
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035902-2023 

Contract

Personal Video Devices & Accessories for Ambulance
Trusts

East Of England NHS Collaborative Hub

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-035902

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f66d  

Published 6 December 2023, 11:03am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East Of England NHS Collaborative Hub

Capital Park, Fulbourn

Cambridge

1

Email

raj.dosanjh@eoecph.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035902-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035902-2023
mailto:raj.dosanjh@eoecph.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.eoecph.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Personal Video Devices & Accessories for Ambulance Trusts

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38651200 - Camera bodies

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The East of England NHS Collaborative Procurement Hub (EOECPH) issued a tender for
Framework Agreement for Personal Video Devices & Accessories. As a result of this
procurement exercise the framework will be established with the successful suppliers for a
period of 4 years, there are no contract extensions aligned to this framework. The framework
will allow for the Authorities / Beneficiaries to utilise the framework to either Direct Award or
run a Mini Competition. 

The original contract did not have any contract values, this contract award notice is to notify
the market that the contract value for this framework is estimated at £1m. 

http://www.eoecph.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 8

This contract award notice is being published on Find a Tender Service, however a contract
award notice was published on Contracts Finder.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The East of England NHS Collaborative Procurement Hub (EOECPH) issued a tender for
Framework Agreement for Personal Video Devices & Accessories. As a result of this
procurement exercise the framework will be established with the successful suppliers for a
period of 4 years, there are no contract extensions aligned to this framework. The framework
will allow for the Authorities / Beneficiaries to utilise the framework to either Direct Award or
run a Mini Competition. 

The original contract did not have any contract values, this contract award notice is to notify
the market that the contract value for this framework is estimated at £1m. 

This contract award notice is being published on Find a Tender Service, however a contract
award notice was published on Contracts Finder.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 4 to 8

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The original contract did not have any contract values, this contract award notice is to notify
the market that the contract value for this framework is estimated at £1m. 

This contract award notice is being published on Find a Tender Service, however a contract
award notice was published on Contracts Finder.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-028756

/Notice/028756-2021


Page 5 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Framework Agreement for Personal Video Devices & Accessories

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Axon Public Saftey UK Ltd

Northamptonshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House



Page 6 to 8

07390059

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Motorola Solutions UK Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00912182

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Reveal Media

Kingston Upon Thames

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House



Page 7 to 8

04470201

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wireless CCTV Ltd

Rochdale

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

04192399

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The original contract did not have any contract values, this contract award notice is to notify
the market that the contract value for this framework is estimated at £1m. 

This contract award notice is being published on Find a Tender Service, however a contract
award notice was published on Contracts Finder.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS England

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T19:03:57+0100
	TCPDF




